
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2342

TO BE ANSWERED ON: 30.11.2016


E-DISTRICT


2342   SHRI JUGAL KISHORE:


Will the Minister of ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to cover all districts in the country under the e-district project;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the funds allocated for the said project, State-wise; and

(c)   the details of districts covered/ proposed to be covered under the said project during the year

2015-16 and 2016-17, State-wise and district-wise and the budgetary allocation made for this purpose?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI P P CHAUDHARY)


(a) : Yes, Sir.


(b) : The e-District Mission Mode Project (MMP) aims at electronic delivery of identified high volume citizen centric services, at district and sub-district level and to undertake backend computerization to enable the delivery of these services through common services centers. `1663.08 crore has been allocated for the eDistrict MMP. The details of State-wise outlay can be referred at Annexure 1.


(c) : The details of districts covered/ proposed to be covered under the said project during the year

2015-16 and 2016-17, State-wise and district-wise and the budgetary allocation made for this purpose is placed at Annexure 2.

******


Annexure 1


S No State/ UT Approved Amount   (`` In Lakhs)*

1 Andaman & Nicobar 1193.72

2 Andhra Pradesh  3681.61

3 Arunachal Pradesh 4356.39

4 Assam 6641.71

5 Bihar 8842.98

6 Chandigarh 709.02

7 Chhattisgarh 6154.33

8 D & N Haveli 736.05

9 Daman & Diu 961.04

10 Delhi 3213.30

11 Goa 988.02

12 Gujarat 8671.28

13 Haryana 5239.08

14 Himachal Pradesh 2361.60

15 Jammu & Kashmir 6037.57

16 Jharkhand 6032.19

17 Karnataka 7960.82

18 Kerala 3428.12

19 Lakshadweep    685.90

20 Madhya Pradesh 11805.17

21 Maharashtra 7113.34

22 Manipur 2460.76

23 Meghalaya 2855.46

24 Mizoram 1923.47

25 Nagaland 3303.12

26 Odisha 7154.82

27 Puducherry 1206.37

28 Punjab 5367.64

29 Rajasthan 7913.18

30 Sikkim 1153.98

31 Tamil Nadu 6890.53

32 Telangana 2952.56

33 Tripura 1811.79

34 Uttar Pradesh 17398.38

35 Uttarakhand 3245.06

36 West Bengal 4073.08

* Note: Budgeted total outlay to be released is state-wise and not district-wise.


Annexure-2


Details of districts covered /proposed to be taken up under the project during 2015-16 & 2016-17 and the budgetary allocation
#
 are as under:

S.

No
State/UT

Name
@

No. of districts

to be taken

during 2015-16

and 2016-17

Budgetary allocation (`` in Lakhs)

FY 2015-16 FY 2016-17

1 Andaman

&Nicobar
3

Funds have been

already released before

2015-16 for

implementation of

eDistrict MMP.

128.44

Funds have been already

released before 2016-17 for

implementation of eDistrict

MMP.

2 Arunachal Pradesh 16
3 Bihar* 34
4 Daman and Diu 2

5
Dadra and Nagar

Haveli
1

6 Goa 2

7 Jammu & Kashmir 22

8 Karnataka 30

9 Lakshadweep 1

10 Puducherry* 4
11 Sikkim 4
12 Manipur* 9 1,101.08
14 Tripura* 8 811.53
13 Uttar Pradesh* 69 2,498.15

14 West Bengal* 16 1,140.40
15 Assam* 25  2,692.29
16 Delhi* 11 168.93
17 Haryana* 20 1,463.44
18 Uttarakhand* 12 1,454.08
19 Chhattisgarh* 27 1,716.60


* These States/UTs have already launched e-District services

# Budgetary allocation are made as per various milestones to be achieved

@ Funds have been released to remaining states/UTs in earlier financial years as per the project

milestones

********

